Aug 02 2020

Catalog
IC 500

IC 2206
IC 2311
IC 2367
IC 2375
IC 2377
IC 2379
NGC 2200
NGC 2201
NGC 2220
NGC 2298
NGC 2310
NGC 2328
NGC 2396
NGC 2401
NGC 2409
NGC 2413
NGC 2414
NGC 2421
NGC 2422
NGC 2423
NGC 2425
NGC 2427
NGC 2428
NGC 2430
NGC 2432
NGC 2437
NGC 2438
NGC 2439
NGC 2440
NGC 2447
NGC 2448
NGC 2451
NGC 2452
NGC 2453
NGC 2455
NGC 2467
NGC 2477
NGC 2478
NGC 2479
NGC 2482
NGC 2483
NGC 2489
NGC 2501
NGC 2509
NGC 2517

M

M4a7

M46

M93

Her

H36-8
H65-7

H52-8
H37-8
HB7-7
H38-8
H28-7
H87-8
H47-8
H46-8
H36-6
H39-4

H64-4

H22-4

H58-7

H10-7

H23-7

H1-8

Puppis - The Stern of The Argo

Object Type
Glxy E
Non-Existent

Glxy EO:

Glxy SB(r)b

Glxy SB(s)b pec:
Glxy SB(r)a pec?
Glxy S0/a

Glxy SB(r)c

Glxy SAB(r)b:
Open ClI cluster?
Globular

Glxy SO sp

Glxy (R')SABO-?
OpenCl11.0 IV1m
OpenClilp
Non-Existent
Non-Existent
OpenCl82 13 m
OpenCl11.0 I2r
OpenCl5.0 I3 m
OpenCl9.0 112m
OpenCl14.0 Il 1 m
GlIxy SAB(s)dm
Open ClI cluster?
Open Cl asterism?

OpenClIl2m
OpenCl10.0 Il 2r
Pl Neb 4+2
OpenCl9.0 13r
Pl Neb 5+3

OpenCl9.0 I13r
Non-Existent
OpenCl6.0 112m
Pl Neb 4+3
OpenCl95 13 m
Open Cl12.0 lI2m
OpenClI3mn
OpenCl12.0 I2r
Non-Existent
OpenClill1m
OpenCl10.0 IV1m
OpenCl9.3 llI2m
OpenCl11.0 I2m
Glxy SAB(r)0n?
OpenClilr

GIxy SAB(rs)0:

By NGC/IC Number

Mag Alias/Notes

15.9

12.5
13.5
14.5
14.5
14.5
14.8
14.2

9.3
12.7
12.8
7.4
12.6

7.9
8.3
4.4
6.7

12.3

10.2
6.1
10.1
6.9
10.8
6.2

2.8
12.6
8.3
10.2
7.1
5.8

9.6
7.3
7.6
7.9
14.5
9.3
12.7

MCG -3-21-7 PGC 23011
(STAR)

ESO 495-2 MCG -4-20-7 PGC 23304

MCG -3-22-1 PGC 23579

MCG -2-22-14 PGC 23672

MCG -2-22-15 IRAS 8240-1308 PGC 23683
MCG -2-22-16 PGC 23681

ESO 254-39 MCG -7-13-6 PGC 18652

ESO 254-40 MCG -7-13-7 PGC 18658

ESO 309-7 MCG -7-15-1 PGC 19811
ESO 309-16 MCG -7-15-2 IRAS 7010-4159 PGC 20046

M 47 Cr 152 NGC 2478

ESO 208-27 PGC 21375

M 46 Cr 159
Sanduleak 2-13 PK 231+4.2 PNG 231.8+4.1

ESO 560-9 Sanduleak 2-14 PK 234+2.1
M 93 Cr 160

ESO 493-11 RCW 17 Henize 2-4

M 47 Cr 152 NGC 2422

MCG -2-21-2 IRAS 7561-1413 PGC 22354

MCG -2-21-3 PGC 22578
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NGC 2525

NGC 2527
NGC 2533
NGC 2539
NGC 2542
NGC 2546
NGC 2559
NGC 2564
NGC 2566
NGC 2567
NGC 2568
NGC 2571
NGC 2578
NGC 2579
NGC 2580
NGC 2587
NGC 2588

Total: 63

M

Her
H877-3

H30-8

H11-7

H288-3
H64-7

H39-6
H902-3

Puppis - The Stern of The Argo

Object Type

Glxy SB(s)c

Open Cl lI2m
OpenCl9.0 ll2r
OpenCl9.0 ll12m
Non-Existent
OpenCl7.0 llI2m
Glxy SB(s)bc pec:
Glxy SO-

Glxy (R)SB(rs)ab p:
OpenCl11.0 112 m
OpenCl11.0 112 m
OpenCl 8.8 113 m
Glxy SB(r)0/a pec
OpenCl95 IV2p
OpenClIl2m
OpenClIlI 2m
OpenClIili1p

Mag
12.3
6.5
7.6
6.5

6.3
11.7
14.2
11.8
7.4
10.7
7
135
7.5
9.7
9.2
11.8

By NGC/IC Number

Alias/Notes
MCG -2-21-4 UGC A135 IRAS 8032-1117 PGC 22721

NGC 2520

ESO 494-41 MCG -4-20-3 UGC A136 VV 475 PGC 23222
ESO 562-1 PGC 23290
ESO 495-3 MCG -4-20-8 UGC A138 IRAS 8166-2520 PGC 23303

MCG -2-22-2 IRAS 8191-1310 PGC 23440
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